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CRC Hoover Allocation Team

From: CRC Hoover Allocation Team <info@crchooverallocation.com>

Sent: Monday, June 11, 2012 11:40 AM

To: Al Zochowski (zochowskia@cityofnorthlasvegas.com); Alan Stewart 

(alanst@mccarran.com); Alyson Hammond (piochefiredept@yahoo.com); Amanda 

Simmons (amanda.simmons@nellis.af.mil); Ann Marie Cuneo (amcuneo@puc.nv.gov); 

Becky Bigham (rbigham@usbr.gov); Betsy Fretwell (bfretwell@lasvegasnevada.gov); 

Bill Branch (bbranch@nvenergy.com); Brenda Gilbert (brenda@becnv.com); Brian 

Sorensen (bsorensen@usbr.gov); Bridget McInally (bmcinally@cleanwaterteam.com); 

Bruce Williams (bwilliams@usbr.gov); Charles Rodewald 

(charliewpcounty@sbcglobal.net); Chau Nguyen P. E. PMP (cnguyen@usbr.gov); Chris 

Mulkerns (tonopahlibrary@hotmail.com); Chris Mulkerns (tpu@frontiernet.net); 

Christina Chavez (cchavez@usbr.gov); Christine Hoferer 

(recorderauditor@mineralcountynv.org); City Manager (jeastwood@mesquitenv.gov); 

Colen Watts (cwatts@basicco.com); Cynthia McLeod (cmcleod@usbr.gov); Daniel Pray 

(daniel@tsctr.com); Darby Dieterich (dieterich@nv.doe.gov); Dave Kuiper 

(danddkuiper@yahoo.com); David Arend (darend@usbr.gov); David Luttrell P. E. 

(dluttrell@lcpd1.com); Debbie Cardenas (dcardenas@mesquitenv.gov); Debbie 

Englund (dmenglund@hdpl.org); Delmar Leatham; Don Burnette 

(ccmgr@clarkcountynv.gov); Donald Bryce P. E. (dbryce@usbr.gov); Donna Kelley 

(rmtownadmin@gmail.com); Douglas Miller (apd3@lcturbonet.com); Dylan Frehner 

(dcfrehner@gmail.com); Edwin Spear (coyoteed@mwpower.net); Ellen Rush 

(erush@usbr.gov); Eloisa Salvatera (eloisa.salvatera@nellis.af.mil); Fred James 

(jamesf@lvccld.org); Frederick Willis (waterdoctor5@sbcglobal.net); Gail Bates 

(gbates@crc.nv.gov); George Gholson (george@timbisha.com); George Stevens 

(ccmgr@clarkcountynv.gov); Gladys Glendening (lctvd@yahoo.com); Graciela 

Chirieleison (gchirieleison@usbr.gov); Harry Birkmier (pfd7602@yahoo.com); 

Honorable The Andy Hafen (andy.hafen@cityofhenderson.com); Honorable The 

Carolyn Goodman (cgoodman@lasvegasnevada.gov); Honorable The Jon Hickman 

(jalworth@elycity.com); Honorable The Keith Larson (keithlarson89008@yahoo.com); 

Honorable The Mark Wier (mwier@mesquitenv.gov); Honorable The Mike Darby 

(mdarby@pahrumpnv.org); Honorable The Roger Tobler (rtobler@bcnv.org); 

Honorable The Shari Buck (bucks@cityofnorthlasvegas.com); J. David Fraser 

(fraser@nvleague.org); Jack Stonehocker (jstonehocker@apfc.com); Jeff Searls; Jeffrey 

Blazi (jeffrey.blazi@nellis.af.mil); Jeffrey Fontaine (jfontaine@nvnaco.org); Jeffrey 

Mohlenkamp (jmohlenkamp@admin.nv.gov); Jill Lynch 

(jill.lynch@cityofhenderson.com); Jim Alworth (jalworth@elycity.com); Jo Whitlock 

(jowhitlock@cityofcaliente.com); Joe Grippaldi (jgrippaldi@regionalflood.org); John 

Brumley (jbrumley@cleanwatercoalition.com); John Doney (jdoney@usbr.gov); John 

Evans (john.evans@lvvwd.com); John Holstrom (john.holmstrom@tronox.com); John 

Rand (jrand@usbr.gov); John Steffen (jsteffen@usbr.gov); Jon Hickman 

(jalworth@elycity.com); Joseph Davis (joe@moapawater.com); Karen Scott (esmar1

@frontiernet.net); Kathleen Lynn (lynn@nv.doe.gov); Ken Phillips (kphillips@usbr.gov); 

Kenneth Rice (krice@usbr.gov); Kevin Thornton (thornton@nv.doe.gov); Larry Karr 

(lkarr@usbr.gov); Leslie Boucher (recorderauditor@co.lincoln.nv.us); Leslie Scott 

(library@amargosavalley.com); Lt. Col. Mark McCloud (mark.mccloud@nellis.af.mil); 

Lynda Hatch (aswgid@lcturbonet.com); Marc Traasdahl (traasdahlm@rtcsnv.com); 

Mark Calhoun (mark.calhoun@cityofhenderson.com); Mark Hobaica 

(mark.hobaica@cityofhenderson.com); Mark Vincent (mvincent@ci.las-vegas.nv.us); 



2

To: Marteen M. Lopez (mlopez@usbr.gov); Mary Pat Sanchez (msanchez@usbr.gov); 

Megan Stemmer (mastemmer@usbr.gov); Michael Gabaldon (mgabaldon@usbr.gov); 

Michael Rebaleati (mr@eurekanv.org); Michael Sullivan (msullivan@pahrumpnv.org); 

Pam Webster (nyeadmin@co.nye.nv.us); Pam Webster (nyeadmin@co.nye.nv.us); Polly 

Walker (polly.walker@cityofhenderson.com); Rana Lacer (rlacer@lvcva.com); Randall 

Buie (randall.buie@lvvwd.com); Rich Schmalz (rick.schmalz@lvvwd.com); Roger 

Hovendick (rhovendick@usbr.gov); Ron Smith (rsmith@usbr.gov); Ronald Ketchum 

(rketchum_2000@yahoo.com); Rory Dwyer P. E. (rdwyer@bcnv.org); Roy Given 

(rgiven@usbr.gov); S. Lynn Schofield-Dahl (lynn@bclibrary.org); Scott Hansen 

(shansen@bcnv.org); Scott Krantz (scott.krantz@snwa.com); Sharon Jennings 

(spjennin@clan.lib.nv.us); Shirley Hughes (shughes@bcnv.org); Susan Paprocki 

(spaprocki@co.nye.nv.us); Susan Wonderly (susanwonderly@hotmail.com); Terrance 

Warner (twarner@usbr.gov); The Honorable Gary Hollis (ghollis@pahrump.com); The 

Honorable George T. "Tommy" Rowe (brahamabull717@lcturbonet.com); The 

Honorable Jerrie Tipton (jtiptonmcc@wildblue.net); The Honorable John Lampros 

(wpcommission@mwpower.net); The Honorable Laurie Carson 

(wpcommission@mwpower.net); The Honorable Lorinda Wichman 

(lawichman@gmail.com); The Honorable Nancy Boland (njboland.nev@gmail.com); 

The Honorable Susan Brager (ccdistf@clarkcountynv.gov); Tim Hacker 

(hackert@cityofnorthlasvegas.com); Tom Husted (tomh@vea.coop); Tracie Jackson 

(tjackson@usbr.gov); Venetta Appleyard (vappleyard@lasvegasnevada.gov); Vicki 

Mayes (citymanager@bcnv.org); Wendy Rudder (csgid@lcturbonet.com); Wendy 

Rudder (secretarial@msn.com); Wendy Rudder (wendyrudder.laigroup@gmail.com); 

Wesley Smith (wsmith@vvh2o.com); William Anderson (wanderson@mvdsl.com); 

William Cyr (bcyr@ahamacav.com); William Kohbarger (bkohbarger@pahrumpnv.org); 

Yolanda King (c1211ytk@co.clark.nv.us)

Subject: Western's Informal Meeting to Discuss the Provisions of the Hoover Power Allocation 

Act of 2011

Attachments: 20120607 WAPA BCP Post 2017 6-19-12 Meeting Notice.pdf

Good Morning Potential Nevada Interested Parties: 
 
Attached you will find a reminder notice from Western Area Power Administration (Western) regarding their informal 
public information meeting scheduled for June 19, 2012 in Phoenix, Arizona to discuss the provisions of the Hoover 
Power Allocation Act of 2011. 
 
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. 
 
Thank you. 

 
Becky Miller 
Administrative Assistant II 
Colorado River Commission 
555 E. Washington, Suite 3100 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
(702) 486-2670  
rkmiller@crc.nv.gov 
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Rebecca K. Miller

From: DSW-PowerMarketing DSW-PowerMarketing <DSWPWRMRK@wapa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 07, 2012 10:31 AM

To: DSWPWRMRK@wapa.gov

Subject: BCP Post 2017 June 19, 2012 Meeting Notice

Attachments: BCP Post 2017 Letter 03.06.12.pdf

Dear BCP Post-2017 Interested Parties: 

  

On March 6, 2012, Western sent out the attached notice for a BCP Post 2017 informal public 

information meeting with all interested parties to be held on June 19, 2012 at 2:00 p.m. MST at 

Western' Desert Southwest Regional office located in Phoenix, Arizona.  This email is being sent as 

a reminder for all of those who wish to attend.   

  

Western would also like to reiterate that it is available to all interested parties who wish to have one-

on-one informal consultation regarding the provisions of the Hoover Power Allocation Act of 2011 

and the marketing of BCP resources after the current contracts expire on September 30, 

2017.  Please contact Western's BCP Post 2017 project manager, Mr. Mike Simonton at 602-605-

2675 or Simonton@wapa.gov, for further information. 

  

Regards, 

Deborah K. Emler 

Assistant Regional Manager 

   for Power Marketing 





Rebecca K. Miller

Contact Group Name: _Potential Nevada Interested Parties-Hoover Allocation
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Members:

Al Zochowski (zochowskia@cityofnorthlasvegas.com)
zochowskia@cityofnorthlasvegas.com

Alan Stewart (alanst@mccarran.com) alanst@mccarran.com
Alyson Hammond (piochefiredept@yahoo.com)

piochefiredept@yahoo.com
Amanda Simmons (amanda.simmons@nellis.af.mil)

amanda.simmons@nellis.af.mil
Ann Marie Cuneo (amcuneo@puc.nv.gov) amcuneo@puc.nv.gov
Becky Bigham (rbigham@usbr.gov) rbigham@usbr.gov
Betsy Fretwell (bfretwell@lasvegasnevada.gov)

bfretwell@lasvegasnevada.gov
Bill Branch (bbranch@nvenergy.com) bbranch@nvenergy.com
Brenda Gilbert (brenda@becnv.com) brenda@becnv.com
Brian Sorensen (bsorensen@usbr.gov) bsorensen@usbr.gov
Bridget McInally (bmcinally@cleanwaterteam.com)

bmcinally@cleanwaterteam.com
Bruce Williams (bwilliams@usbr.gov) bwilliams@usbr.gov
Charles Rodewald (charliewpcounty@sbcglobal.net)

charliewpcounty@sbcglobal.net
Chau Nguyen P. E. PMP (cnguyen@usbr.gov)

cnguyen@usbr.gov
Chris Mulkerns (tonopahlibrary@hotmail.com)

tonopahlibrary@hotmail.com
Chris Mulkerns (tpu@frontiernet.net) tpu@frontiernet.net
Christina Chavez (cchavez@usbr.gov) cchavez@usbr.gov
Christine Hoferer (recorderauditor@mineralcountynv.org)

recorderauditor@mineralcountynv.org
City Manager (jeastwood@mesquitenv.gov)

jeastwood@mesquitenv.gov
Colen Watts (cwatts@basicco.com) cwatts@basicco.com
Commissioner George T. Tommy Rowe (brahamabull717@lcturbonet.com)

brahamabull717@lcturbonet.com
Commissioner Jerrie Tipton (jtiptonmcc@wildblue.net)

jtiptonmcc@wildblue.net
Commissioner John Lampros (wpcommission@mwpower.net)

wpcommission@mwpower.net
Commissioner Laurie Carson (wpcommission@mwpower.net)

wpcommission@mwpower.net
Commissioner Lorinda Wichman (lawichman@gmail.com)

lawichman@gmail.com
Commissioner Nancy Boland (njboland.nev@gmail.com)

njboland.nev@gmail.com
Commissioner Susan Brager (ccdistf@clarkcountynv.gov)

ccd istf@clarkcountynv.gov
Cynthia McLeod (cmcleod@usbr.gov) cmcleod@usbr.gov
Daniel Pray (daniel@tsctr.com) daniel@tsctr.com
Darby Dieterich (dieterich@nv.doe.gov)

dieterich@nv.doe.gov
Dave Kuiper (dmk14count@sbcglobal.net)

dmk14count@sbcglobal.net
David Arend (darend@usbr.gov) darend@usbr.gov
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David Luttrell P. E. (dluttrell@lcpdl.com)
dluttrell@lcpdl.com

Debbie Cardenas (dcardenas@ci.mesquite.nv.us)
dcardenas@ci.mesquite.nv.us

Debbie Englund (dmenglund@hdpl.org) dmenglund@hdpl.org
Delmar Leatham dleatham@opd5.com
Don Burnette (ccmgr@clarkcountynv.gov)

ccmgr@clarkcountynv.gov
Donald Bryce P. E. (dbryce@usbr.gov) dbryce@usbr.gov
Donna Kelley (rmtown@sattraffic.com) rmtown@sattraffic.com
Douglas Miller (apd3@lcturbonet.com) apd3@lcturbonet.com
Dylan Frehner (dcfrehner@gmail.com) dcfrehner@gmail.com
Edwin Spear (coyoteed@mwpower.net) coyoteed@mwpower.net
Ellen Rush (erush@usbr.gov) erush@usbr.gov
Eloisa Salvatera (eloisa.salvatera@nellis.af.mil)

eloisa.salvatera@nellis.af.mil
Fred James (jamesf@lvccld.org) jamesf@lvccld.org
Frederick Willis (waterdoctor5@sbcglobal.net)

waterdoctor5@sbcglobal.net
Gail Bates (g bates@crc.nv.gov) g bates@crc.nv.gov
Gary Hollis (ghollis@pahrump.com) ghollis@pahrump.com
George Gholson (george@timbisha.com) george@timbisha.com
George Stevens (ccmgr@clarkcountynv.gov)

ccmgr@clarkcountynv.gov
Gladys Glendening (lctvd@yahoo.com) lctvd@yahoo.com
Graciela Chirieleison (gchirieleison@usbr.gov)

gchirieleison@usbr.gov
Harry Birkmier (pfd76O2@yahoocom) pfd7602@yahoo.com
Honorable The Andy Hafen (andy.hafen@cityofhenderson.com)

andy.hafen@cityofhenderson.com
Honorable The Carolyn Goodman (cgoodman@lasvegasnevada.gov)

cgoodman@lasvegasnevada.gov

Honorable The Jon Hickman (jalworth@elycity.com)
jalworth@elycity.com

Honorable The Keith Larson (keithlarson89008@yahoo.com)
keithlarson89008@yahoo.com

Honorable The Mark Wier (mwier@mesquitenv.gov)
mwier@mesquitenv.gov

Honorable The Mike Darby (mdarby@pahrumpnv.org)
mdarby@pahrumpnv.org

Honorable The Roger Tobler (tobler@bcnv.org)
tobler@bcnv.org

Honorable The Shari Buck (bucks@cityofnorthlasvegas.com)
bucks@cityofnorthlasvegas.com

J. David Fraser (fraser@nvleague.org)
fraser@nvleague.org

Jack Stonehocker (jstonehocker@apfc.com)
jstonehocker@apfc.com

Jeff Searls jeff.searls@timet.com

Jeffrey Blazi (jeffrey.blazi@nellis.af.mil)
jeffrey.blazi@ nellis.af.mil

Jeffrey Fontaine (jfontaine@nvnaco.org)
jfontaine@nvnaco.org
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Jeffrey Mohienkamp (jmoNenkamp@admin.nv.gov)
jmohlenkamp@admin.nv.gov

Jill Lynch (jill.lynch@cityofhenderson.com)
jill.lynch@cityofhenderson.com

Jim Alworth (jalworth@elycity.com) jalworth@elycity.com
Jo Whitlock (jowhitlock@cityofcaliente.com)

jowhitlock@cityofcaliente.com
Joe Grippaldi (jgrippaldi@regionalflood.org)

jgrippaldi@regionalflood.org
John Brumley (jbrumley@cleanwatercoalition.com)

jbrumley@cleanwatercoalition.com
John Doney (jdoney@usbr.gov) jdoney@usbr.gov
John Evans (john.evans@lvvwd.com) john.evans@lvvwd.com
John Hoistrom (john.holmstrom@tronox.com)

john.holmstrom@tronox.com
John Rand erand@usbr.gov) jrand@usbr.gov
John Steffen (jsteffen@usbr.gov) jsteffen@usbr.gov
Jon Hickman (jalworth@elycity.com) jalworth@elycity.com
Joseph Davis (joe@moapawater.com) joe@moapawater.com
Karen Scott (esmarl@frontiernet.net) esmarl@frontiernet.net
Kathleen Lynn (lynn@nv.doe.gov) lynn@nv.doe.gov
Ken Phillips (kphillips@usbr.gov) kphillips@usbr.gov
Kenneth Rice (krice@usbr.gov) krice@usbr.gov
Kevin Thornton (thornton@nv.doe.gov) thornton@nv.doe.gov
Larry Karr (lkarr@usbr.gov) lkarr@usbr.gov
Leslie Boucher (recorderauditor@co.lincoln.nv.us)

recorderauditor@co.lincoln.nv.us
Leslie Scott (library@amargosavalley.com)

library@amargosavalley.com
Lt. Col. Mark McCloud (mark.mccloud@nellis.af.mil)

mark.mccloud@nellis.af.mil
Lynda Hatch (aswgid@lcturbonet.com) aswgid@lcturbonet.com
Marc Traasdahl (traasdahlm@rtcsnv.com)

traasdahlm@rtcsnv.com
Mark Calhoun (mark.calhoun@cityofhenderson.com)

mark.calhoun@cityofhenderson.com
Mark Hobaica (mark.hobaica@cityofhenderson.com)

mark.hobaica@cityofhenderson.com
Mark Vincent (mvincent@ci.las-vegas.nv.us)

mvincent@ci.las-vegas.nv.us
Marteen M. Lopez (mlopez@usbr.gov) mlopez@usbr.gov
Mary Pat Sanchez (msanchez@usbr.gov) msanchez@usbr.gov
Megan Stemmer (mastemmer@usbr.gov) mastemmer@usbr.gov
Michael Gabaldon (mgabaldon@usbr.gov)

mgabaldon@usbr.gov
Michael Rebaleati (mr@eurekanv.org) mr@eurekanv.org
Michael Sullivan (msullivan@pahrumpnv.org)

msullivan@pahrumpnv.org
Pam Webster (nyeadmin@co.nye.nv.us) nyeadmin@co.nye.nv.us
Pam Webster (nyeadmin@co.nye.nv.us) nyeadmin@co.nye.nv.us
Polly Walker (polly.walker@cityofhenderson.com)

polly.walker@cityofhenderson.com
Rana Lacer (rlacer@lvcva.com) rlacer@lvcva.com
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Randall Buie (randalLbuie@lvvwd.com)
randall.buie@lvvwd.com

Rich Schmalz (rick.schmalz@lvvwd.com)
rick.schmalz@lvvwd.com

Roger Hovendick (rhovendick@usbr.gov)
rhovendick@usbr.gov

Ron Smith (rsmith@usbr.gov) rsmith@usbr.gov

Ronald Ketchum (rketchum2000@yahoo.com)
rketchum_2000@yahoo.com

Rory Dwyer P. E. (rdwyer@bcnv.org) rdwyer@bcnv.org

Roy Given (rgiven@usbr.gov) rgiven@usbr.gov

S. Lynn Schofield-DahI (lynn@bclibrary.org)
lynn@bclibrary.org

Scott Hansen (shansen@bcnv.org) shansen@bcnv.org

Scott Krantz (scott.krantz@snwa.com) scott.krantz@snwa.com

Sharon Jennings (spjennin@clan.lib.nv.us)
spjennin@clan.lib.nv.us

Shirley Hughes (shughes@bcnv.org) shughes@bcnv.org
Susan Paprocki (spaprocki@co.nye.nv.us)

spaprocki@co.nye.nv.us

Susan Wonderly (susanwonderly@hotmail.com)
susanwonderly@hotmail.com

Terrance Warner (twarner@usbr.gov) twarner@usbr.gov

Tim Hacker (hackert@cityofnorthlasvegas.com)
hackert@cityofnorthlasvegas.com

Tom Husted (tomh@vea.coop) tomh@vea.coop

Tracie Jackson (tjackson@usbr.gov) tjackson@usbr.gov

Venetta Appleyard (vappleyard@lasvegasnevada.gov)
vappleyard@lasvegasnevada.gov

Vicki Mayes (citymanager@bcnv.org) citymanager@bcnv.org

Wendy Rudder (csgid@lcturbonet.com) csgid@lcturbonet.com

Wendy Rudder (secretarial@msn.com) secretarial@msn.com

Wendy Rudder (wendyrudder.laigroup@gmail.com)
wendyrudder.laigroup@gmail.com

Wesley Smith (wsmith@wh2o.com) wsmith@vvh2o.com

William Anderson (wanderson@mvdsl.com)
wanderson@mvdsl.com

William Cyr (bcyr@ahamacav.com) bcyr@ahamacav.com

William Kohbarger (bkohbarger@pahrumpnv.org)
bkohbarger@pahrumpnv.org

Yolanda King (c1211ytk@co.clark.nv.us)
c1211ytk@co.clark.nv.us
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Keith Larson 
Nevada League of Cities Member 
P.O. Box 1006 
Caliente, NV  89008 

  
Mark Vincent 
Director of Finance & Business Services 
Las Vegas Redevelopment Agency 
495 So. Main St. 
Las Vegas, NV  89101 

 
Mars Patricio Jr. 
Acting Director-Admin. 
Southern Nevada Health District 
P.O. Box 3902 
Las Vegas, NV  89127 

  
Robert Swain 
Chairman 
White Pine Television District 
P.O. Box 151704 
Ely, NV  89315 

 
The Honorable Jerrie Tipton 
NACO President/NACO Director 
Miner County Commissioner 
P.O. Box 1450 
Hawthorne, NV  89415-0400 

  
The Honorable Keith Larson 
Mayor 
City of Caliente 
P.O. Box 1006 
Caliente, NV  89008 

 
Tonia Means 
Chairwoman 
Las Vegas Paiute Tribe 
1 Paiute Drive 
Las Vegas, NV  89106 

  

   

   

   


